Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 652 597 1,147
Net change in cash for period (56) 550 6,617
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 597 1,147 7,764

Tissue Repair Ltd Prospectus 67

4. Financial Information Continued

4.7 Statutory and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position
Table 4.3 below sets out the pro forma adjustments that have been made to the audited Historical Statement of Financial
Position for Tissue Repair as at 30 June 2021 in order to prepare the Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial
Position for Tissue Repair. These adjustments reflect certain pro forma adjustments including the Offer proceeds,
transaction expenses, the conversion of convertible notes into ordinary equity, operating losses to mid September 2021,
and the impact of the operating and capital structure that will be in place following Completion of the Offer as if it had
occurred or were in place as at 30 June 2021.

Table 4.3: Statutory and Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statements of Financial Position as at 30 June 2021

$’000 Statutory
Subsequent

Events
Pro forma

Adjustments
Pro forma

Offer

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 7,764 (347) 19,694 27,111
Trade and other receivables 54 – 54
Tax receivables 301 138 439
Other assets 5 – 5
Total Current Assets 8,124 19,832 27,609
Non-Current Assets
Plant and equipment – – –
Intangible assets – – –
Total Non-Current Assets – – –
Total Assets 8,124 19,832 27,609

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 534 – 534
Provisions 2 – 2
Total Current Liabilities 536 – 536
Non-Current Liabilities
Convertible notes 7,500 (7,500) – –
Total Non-Current Liabilities 7,500 (7,500) – –
Total Liabilities 8,036 (7,500) – 536

Net Assets 88 (7,153) 19,832 27,073

EQUITY
Contributed equity 3,819 7,991 21,253 33,063
Reserves 61 – – 61
Accumulated losses (3,792) (838) (1,421) (6,051)
Total Equity 88 7,153 19,832 27,073

68

4.7.1 Subsequent events and Pro Forma Adjustments
Subsequent to 30 June 2021, events have occurred which have changed the Shares on issue. These changes have
been reflected in the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position. These transactions are detailed in Section 4.7.2.

With the exception of the subsequent events and pro forma transactions noted below no other material transactions
have occurred between 30 June 2021 and the date of this Prospectus which the Directors consider require disclosure.

This Prospectus contemplates transactions subsequent to 30 June 2021 which are to take place on or before the